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1.  The purpose of this modification is to (a) schedule a time and date for a site visit,
(b) respond to questions submitted against the RFP, and (c) extend the RFP closing date.

A.  Pursuant to Section L-1, FAR Clause 52.237-1, Site Visit, a scheduled site visit for
inspection of Government facilities and equipment will be held at the below date and time:

Date: 01 March 2001
Time: 1400pm,  E.S.T.
Place:  Bldg 209, Rm 125

Offerors interested in attending the scheduled site visit shall provide the NRL-SSC Contracting
Officer with a list of proposed attenders no later than close of business 28 February 2001.
The Offeror may send no more than two(2) attenders to the scheduled site visit.

B.  Response to questions submitted against the RFP:

Question 1: What is the anticipated contract award date?

 Answer: Required award date is 01 April 2001

Question 2: The RFP references specific work breakdown structure element support.  Please
provide additional information on "WBS elements Flight Software Support and Advanced
Development" as listed in the personnel qualification for the Electrical engineers if this support
is important to SSDISO.

Answer: The WBS shall be established after award.  The WBS shall be determined by
the projects being support at that time.

Question 3: The RFP references specific work breakdown structure element support.  Please
provide additional information on "OSSE product archiving and distribution as described under
WBS element Data Analysis" as listed in the personnel qualification for the computer scientist
for scientific and database applications if this support is important to SSDISO.

Answer:  There is sufficient information in the SOW to respond to the RFP.

Question 4: There is no personnel qualification for the project assistant listed in the table,
section H-3, page 12.

Answer:  There are no educational or experience requirements for the project assistant.

Question 5: Is there a format specified for all data items A001 - A007 in ANSI/NISOZ39.18-
1995 (reference H-4) or is contractor format acceptable?

Answer:  Information required for data items A001-A007 is specified in the CRDL.
Format shall be determined by contractor.
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Question 6: Will the government consider a Time and Material type contract for this
requirement (reference L-4)?

Answer:  As specified in the RFP,  a CPFF Term type contract is anticipated.

Question 7: Relative to section G-7 is the contract funded in full for the base year?

Answer:  The level of funding will be based on available funding at time of award.

Question 8: It appears that the research, engineering and analysis support (SOW 4) will only
be provided to code 7650?  Is this true?

Answer:  The offeror should review the  information as provided in the SOW.  No
discussion of support provided to “specific” NRL codes will be provided at this time.

Question 9: Will there be personnel dedicated to support code 7650, research, engineering
and analysis support (i.e. systems engineer, electrical engineer, and computer
scientist/scientific and database applications)?

Answer:  The offeror should review the  information as provided in the SOW.  No
discussion of support provided to “specific” NRL codes will be provided at this time.

Question 10: Will the research, engineering and analysis support personnel be used to support
all Space Science Division codes or even other NRL activities as described in SOW section
3.10?

Anwers: YES

Question 11: The SOW briefly discusses classified computer environments.  The SOW does
not describe any specific contractor support personnel requirements. Are certified NCSC TCB
or  Department of Defense Trusted Computer Systems (DoD 5200.28-STD) or new Common
Criteria approved and/or is tempest equipment experience a requirement (or desirable) for any
of the support personnel?

Answer:  Tempest measures are dictated by lab security and mainly pertain to the
facility structure - so Tempest measures are predetermined before a facility is built.
Personnel need to be cleared at the Secret level so personnel that the companies bid
would have to be able to qualify for a Secret level clearance.

C.   The RFP closing date is hereby extended  to:   09 March 2001,   4:00PM Local time


